# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM435890

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KAIPA SPORTSWEAR GMBH		07/19/2017	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Canyon Bicycle GmbH	
Street Address:	Karl-Tesche-Strasse 12	
City:	Koblenz	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	56073	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2041559	CANYON

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6315490404 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631 549 4700

striker@strikerlaw.com Email: MICHAEL J. STRIKER **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 103 EAST NECK ROAD

Address Line 4: **HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743** 

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

MICHAEL J. STRIKER Name: 103 EAST NECK ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: **HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743** 

AME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL J. STRIKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Striker/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006109 FRAME: 0973** 

900414120

source=SKMBT\_42117072010240#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006109 FRAME: 0974 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, kaipa sportswear GmbH, of Heilbronn, Germany, is the owner

of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,041,559 for the trademark CANYON, registered

on March 4, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Canyon Bicycle GmbH of Koblenz, Germany, is desirous of

obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration and the

goodwill and reputation symbolized therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged by both parties, it is agreed as follows:

kapia sportswear GmbH hereby assigns to Canyon Bicycle GmbH all of its

right, title and interest and in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,041,559

registered on March 4, 1997, together with all of the goodwill and reputation symbolized

therewith to:

Canyon Bicycle GmbH Karl-Tesche-Strasse 12 56073 Koblenz

Germany

Dated: 19.7.2017

Alexanderstrafte 39
74074 Heilbroth

kaipa śportswear GmbHon 0 71 31/95 58-0 Telefax 0 71 31/16 36 81

Telex 7 28 252